

Photo/Video Release Form

Terms of Use - Photo/Video Disclaimer

By submitting your photo(s)/video(s), you agree that any material, images, ideas, suggestions, concepts, and/or other content that you provide to Toastmasters International will not be considered confidential or proprietary. By submitting your photo(s)/video(s) to Toastmasters, you grant us an unrestricted, irrevocable, nonexclusive, worldwide, right and license to freely use, reproduce, publicly perform and display, prepare derivative works of, transmit and distribute copies of such submissions for any purpose whatsoever. The foregoing grant shall include the right to exploit all intellectual and proprietary rights in such submissions, including without limitation rights under copyright, trademark or patent laws.

Photo/Video Consent

I consent and authorize Toastmasters International or any entity authorized by Toastmasters International (such as a Toastmasters club or District) to copyright, use and publish any of the images in any format taken of me during the current Toastmaster program year. I understand these images may be used for a variety of purposes and may appear on the club or District website, the Toastmasters website, in the *Toastmaster* magazine, promotional materials, or any other media now known or to be invented. I also understand that Toastmasters International or any entity authorized by Toastmasters International will use the images exclusively for Toastmasters-related purposes and not for any commercial gain.

Since anyone can download an image from the internet or make copies from printed materials, I agree that Toastmasters International is not responsible for unauthorized use of the images. I am aware that I am not entitled to any compensation and that the images may appear with or without my or my club's name.

By signing below, I acknowledge I have read and understand this release.

Current Toastmasters program year

Club name

District number

Print name

Complete mailing address

Signature

Date